+ & %4 51%4

CHINESE REMEDIES

& CLINICS

SEAT 2001 4F 12 AANT] 45194 45241 2019 4F 12 A 25 HH R
£ =

e N RIERI ] [ 5 T A
il b2

)
R B b2

% B
T2 S IR R S g 2 5 2
LLPE 2 KIS 4 ] 23 5 (030001,
NI WAL 53 )5 010025 546)
HL 1% £ (0351)7553182 7553183
14 . (0351)7554063
Email:zgywyle@163.com
http://www.sxyxgk.com
http://www.sxyxgk.cn
http://www.sxyxgk.com.cn

BERIRARK
TR

Bl 54
B K s

REmIE
EMIT

H R
L 2459 5 i AR R
LIPS ST AR ] 23 45 (030001,
AT I 43 )R 010025 1541
FLi% £ (0351)7553182 7553183
14 H.(0351)7554063
Email:zgywylc@163.com

TTEEEWAHES
1400004000136

B Rl

PG TR ER R

£ 17
[ P9 < LT TSR A R T
[ 51 o [5] EPR 5 52
LRI PRA
(b5t 399 {54, 100044)
5 M1557

T
4[] 2% 3 HR =)
MR A 2-348
i
?30001 , RIS A 53 Je 010025
ELii)
H13% 1 (0351)7553182 7553183
Email:zgywylc@163.com
®
10.00 yu
PEREESEHRYS
ISSN 1671-2560
CN 11-4706/R

v’

e

=] N

&

o
G 07 AR E A /DN A B A 9T A Ak R B B
Z B AR A NA 50 IV AE IR E AL K T
Tt T 5 200 B T KT o
...................................................... A 3 GMEIE O EwRL4E 4237
CARTO3 ZH &G ¥ M X AT FEMIMHB G T ERFHNTH
ﬁ?é’f?gﬁkhﬁfﬁ .............................. BAued ZALL TR 4240
AR BEEOH-RAEATELAL TN EAS S GRFEREZN
7}:59\%/]%5}{% ...................................................... RHRE OB 4243
A T I HOE PI3K/AK 42 A 40 8 o1 A 3k /DN 40 B A Y
Z{i ............................................................... EBY =T 4246
KRR

o AR A B AR S 1 3 3 | R AL B e B B
A B LR - B VE AR A o SR KR B R

......................................................... W O O MEY BEREE 4249
KB-R7943 3t & B B 24 fik ifn % 31 47 5K 15 ) B AL #F 2
......................................................... X E A EBM¥ 4252
DB R R R A A LR R e LXK 4254
Et# s
/N RNA let-7a 78 25 i 20 00 FL IR o 00 38 ROl R & X
..................................................................... ¥ &k EmF 4257
BEERR
2017 455 o AR 430 A B R Bl AR 5 R A7
................................................................................. X\ TT 4259
R B ot 2 P R RO R R ) o A% b B A8 R T R AT
..................................................................... ¥ " HEH 4260
WL 4 0T N T 2017—2019 4R 5 R R 2 I 2 R A
................................................................................. Il 4262
LA E A 2015—2018 4F 4 48 B & T4 I T & AT
..................................................................... BEIS IIM 4263
U SV 2 Ay W & P S R i
................................................................................. HAEES 4265
B A G 2 3 IR B R EAT AR AT oo w4267
RIS HT
JUE e By o 20 e 0 e SRR R AL e &Y RKEE M FF 270
B R BOR B B S W R BOR A LH G R D T R I E
............................................................ BEFE Bmm Spas 4271
B S 7 VR IR R IR R BB IR AN B CT AE R AT oo HAEY 4273



HH 2 B HN P W L )L T B 5 TR A AT vveeeeeereeemmmee e w &
% B M CT HIE A AT B AE - ovveemeeeneesreesiie e FEW L A # k¥
% BB CT YW e R MR B KR A B EILBI B B A oo FEE R K R BF
éﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@ﬁ%ﬁ%%%ﬁ%ﬁ%%%ﬁg#%gm ...................................................... e
2
ENEEAME RS TFEHEBEREFRIR e M2 EiEE
BRHE
ML R R Y E6F SR e - E T )b - & e T
T ) BT B Y B RL I AT crveeerrrrrrrreee e %
WA ETELEEEREFREAR T IAG I H B RLF e ¥ &Y
P 25 FE T 57 27 5 B Z T ] H B B JE] +oveeeeeeeeereeeeneieiee s X H
§5 B A AR X0 B BOEAT A B LTS ooveeemsenseseenss HAA A L
Il PRAFF 5
FNE el W AT Lh AN L N h L IR Zgg ok A
BEMAEN RS IGEEE R ALERAE oo HiEE Ok & oF BE
[ TR e 3 3 SRS Rl Sid - & PRE FRAK P OME
BB 4 BLAE 36 97 Stanford A A £ 3 kKB H B BL I BF I ooeeeeeeee e F H X F F BRF
ENCEE VN b RSN SR Rl NN - SR EEERRIEEE WM FHE RE—F
%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ@ﬂ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%i%@%%ﬁ@%&%%%ﬁ%ﬁ%&ﬁ%%&%%%% can
........................................................................................................................... R R
R LN IE-S T AN R & Ok A Tk - I R EHE
LR RS L SR d 3 R VTR 316 o S—— NEE FEE Ihk
BT E 2 A TEIT 2K IR 55 35 T RLAPHT -oooevereererrereereer ettt -
BRI A SNE ML T Mt BB G RS TR R R AT oo gz FikE
T 2T 40 S 36 7 DUBK & R B 36 7 L A AT B B0 7 B A R AR Y R BT R e B R A AT R
.................................................................................................................................... Al
LR AIBEME AR FRALLREATA S U BRDRGT OO
.............................................................................................................................. & F O %
e 1 JR 85 B S M Y R B T T SE B BB TH oo TR
P RTRVE TR £ BN ES R i O s o s OPRR T BEF THER
FREREE WEBARERERMAEER RS T E A0 R BT e WA RIU4E BRWE
IC % 3218 2 b BB B B RUBORL E /N LR B A Rt R S B 7 R BT BT ooeemeeeeneeeeenenes B
L AE G W B RN LR R AR B B IR 2 1R O R R RA B e W
FB 3 25 76 AF 2Pk R IR R AT IR SR AT BR AR TY BAMATT ooeeeneeeneeiens % A WEFH EALF
& 5y IR B R RE BB B R VI B AR T A T B A 7 B PR LR oo FrE F 4
JBIJE BT 2 R A 2 T B R X TR B ARG 0 R BB e WHGUE Suest FHEY
72 T W BB 8RN S IR I &L N NI T SRS B R JRILIL ooveeeeeec WuE
Sk ST B B A AR R 0 ST AR AR A R BT AL <eeeeeeeeeei e, Y
TR T ETATARE T E BB oo, X FlE HHAE ERA
A B4R F B8 X7 HBeAg [H M2 1 LAV R B A W KT BB Z DM oo Y
EHFARE AL SR E T EREE R PIREE T TEBEA oo WEW ERE TR
A G N EERTE R IRE B I e 4L
IR AR B R AR E 4 B AT KRG R P BB M RS o R BEK REF
RS ST Y SR 2L RULE Y 2 ALk S BEE
R IS B R IE B S PERT ST e EAEM KB4 x)ri
MEEITZE C KT ST B Z D BB UG TR weeeevvreeermmeremmmreeenniie e IS &
B R R B ATHE B E TV R T2 B AT «oeeeeeemreeereeieeeeesee s ¥
Oxford B 82 3 %5 B 30 K HTHEAT I B BRI BB < vevevereereereeeeeeneememeeesneeenes koW OLEM LEAE
YT E AR 5 1A B AN B 2657 T AL AR 33 B AT B WS SRS e mRR B
BT 51 AR B4 i 6 48 %4 5 6 3 B i M 2 B B 0 2 o e B ML R B o
............................................................................................................... " B WA Bk
BT E T A I AT AR A M ETE B JRIT AL -vevereeeeeeereemeeeeeene e it F
T T8 B RIEIR A 7 R IR T cooeeeeerreee e I 45
BN A E G B E T BB TLEL oo sk

ZRENIBEB T ARG BT EHE A BT UM -eeereerreeee e Hug

4275
4277
4278
4280

4282

4284
4285
4286
4288
4290

4292
4293
4296
4297
4299

4301
4303
4305
4306
4308

4309

4311
4313
4315
4317
4319
4321
4323
4325
4327
4329
4331
4332
4334
4336
4338
4339
4341
4342
4344
4345
4347
4349

4350
4352
4353
4355
4357



P £ Al T S5 5k A dh 2RI PR G B A R S e R T DL RO T B B ok R FE R

....................................................................................................................................... A= s
GRENE S X LS T SRS T £ ST d .t L E PSS I W
o R T ok K I Ak 4 BRS84S R LR kIR B SR e T P
INLERFARZE B EEEA TS G TEEY R NG ooeeevvemmreermm i, TFAT R REEL
W - BIEAAE — ] 3F STHER B 3] oo EN O -

EF
% B BRAT RBARFIORIR AL B BOA A Z TP e R 5 AR o o

............................................................................................................ RORHL FNEH PR
ABO 17 Y 5 o TF R A 6 JB T DA B ML 45 BE A0 +eeveerveeneene ettt ES &
RPN R 5 A MBS PR A, AR RIS AT BAIRAE
EEEBN A TR A E B E T R LGB BT BT ceeeeeereeee e xgksr W RAE

BYHR

Ehfﬁfiﬁﬁé%éﬁﬂ?‘c%%ﬁé%Fﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁm‘ri%ﬁ;?}iﬁ'w??i --------------------------- XM REE RBREF
EfZ
BRI F AT BT LB ENE R e ERA ARA K XK
S 7 16 77 18 M PR R M B AR B PR ST BBOULZE wovevveeeeeesesss e TEA WER RANF
VAT w7 3T T AR R 2 AR R OR B oF ML fe R B P B R RS B R T R A 1E

Wa BRATLAB] A AT e eemeemme et A= BaA T4

EfEE
AR IR Beig T ST Btk & AL MR JL B9 B #T BE 0 — R (B A A KA oo wAF AER ERFF

BIEES
L 5 R B A A BB B KU T A AL FL veveee e BaW B =
B P ARNE T A B AGEH T BB BRI e TEE A K EWWRF

Il PR #7122
REFETHMELFLUETFRLERTHEHRAREHRTHENKE --- & X & W KWEF
RELTHFEZE T I G A B AR I «oeeeeeeeeeeree e, MR TiHER OF &
R REETFELREERPE NI BRI P W ATE oo ot E oW B
RS GRLEEPEERME T EH W FRE TR o %o
BREENGEA P ETHATBE AR BB B AE -vveerrrreerrmeermmee e R AL
T TR AT AP T At R T B LT B L EL +vveemveemmeenme et A
APN B B HEIEAE AL AP FE A S B BLJF - evvermmmm oo O T S
A L R R 3P T v B B AN AL IE AN B R BE L e Aefhir
AT N AEITEL T ARG B B IR cveveeveereesee ettt He AR,
B PR E 0 U R A A B AR AP T RS e Ee
FHFRWBRM I IEEAEITT FHEW ORDF B ME
YA S A IAE LB AP TR B BL B AL BT T cveveereeeeeme e 7 4
PRIACRESHELHHEERACEYZRATRAMANLEREOD S

........................................................................................................................... N
FARZE B AMSFE A E AT WL FAREH LACRITBHE TR oo WA WEE E A
RS R ARFERE IR B LR QAT ceoveeverreeeeee e PEE
BT T AR R T 4k 4 LR B PR IR M A B L B9 R BT e EFF FAa
AN LR R RS e S OB R B AR A AR IR R AR IR ST BT R AP e 2%
TR EFE S AR IT LB E BT BIBIRIIIL oo w4
VR FPEERRAESZET TR RE BT I IET T RLRFTIT - Iz
BERRARFESINE W ERITFEEIT FEEIABBI RO -ooevereeeeme i O 7

% OB
(R REVAE AT JB TE vvveereeeeemmnsie et AT 453
RF| A N“TF T4 B A FIEE B BB ceeneeee e KT 25 3R
A An N E] S R E] A TR BE B T U] evveveeeee e PP &

& -mE =g
K TFAE A UG BEAE B TR BH - eeemeemmm ettt K 45 2
S — 58 VA AT 5] AL FE B 5 BH wevvevemmmememtme e K 45 43R
BT B AT R TR BTV ceoveeeeemee e ettt ) % B3

T I AT EE B B B FE SR ceeeerere et K 4 53R

4358
4360
4362
4364
4366

4368
4370
4371
4373

4375

4378
4380

4382

4385

4387
4389

4392
4394
4396
4398
4400
4401
4403
4404
4406
4408
4410
4411

4413
4415
4417
4419
4421
4422
4424
4426

4245
4256
4377

4269
4386
4391
4428



CHINESE REMEDIES

Half-monthly

Established in December, 2001

& CLINICS

Volume 19, Number 24 December 25, 2019

Responsible Institution
National Health Commission
of the People’s Republic of
China

Sponsor
Chinese Hospital Association

Editing
Editorial Board of Chinese
Remedies & Clinics
No.23, Donghuamen,
Taiyuan Shanxi(030001, Guangchang
Branch of Taiyuan Postal Bureau,
Box010025)
Tel:(0351)7553182,7553183
Fax:(0351)7554063
Email:zgywylc@163.com
http://www.sxyxqgk.com
http://www.sxyxqk.cn
http://www.sxyxqk.com.cn

Editor-in-Chief,also Director
Dong Haiyuan(H7 i)

Associate Editor-in-Chief
Ge Hong (55 1T)
Zang Charﬁhai(?ﬁﬁjﬁ)
Li Zhuoli(Z={1537.)

Publishing
Editorial Board of Chinese
Remedies & Clinics
No.23, Donghuamen,
Taiyuan Shanxi(030001, Guangchang
Branch of Taiyuan Postal Bureau,
Box010025)
Tel:(0351)7553182,7553183
Fax:(0351)7554063
Email:zgywylc@163.com

Printing
Shanxi Health News
Printing House

Overseas Distributor
China International Book

Trading Corporation
P.0.Box 399,Beijing,100044 China
Code No.M1557

Mail-Order
030001, Guangchang Branch of
Taiyuan Postal Bureau, Box010025
Tel:(0351)7553182,7553183
Email:zgywylc@163.com

CSSN
ISSN 1671-2560
CN 11-4706/R

CONTENTS IN BRIEF

Original Articles
Effect of compound Xueshuantong capsule combined with low-dose atorvastatin

on myocardial microcirculation perfusion, vascular endothelial function and

serum sICAM-1 level in patients with acute myocardial infarction after PCI

Li Hui, Sun Yanping, Tan Xiaohong, et al
Efficacy and safety of radiofrequency catheter ablation under CARTO3
zero-ray and conventional X-ray in treatment of ventricular premature beat:
A COMPATALIVE STUAY -+ vvvevrerermmmmneermnnn ettt 4240
Zhou Xiaozhong, Lan Huaxian, He Lianying

Correlation between expression of MMP-12 in human gastric cancer tissues

and clinicopathological FACtOTS  +++++++rereereereereerrtettiiiieinninniiis 4243
Zhang Y ansheng, Hu Yun

Cotinine promotes development of non-small cell lung cancer by activating
anti-apoptotic effect of PIBK/AKt pathway «------cceuerrmmrermnneniineii. 4246

Gao Zhenzhen, Li Zongping



